Gerhard ULRICH March 20, 2020
im Trottli 30
CH-8468 Guntalingen

Séraphin LOGOS
Prosecutor

Le Chateau

Case postale 196
CH-2900 Porrentruy

Judicial crime of the former Prosecutor General of the
Canton and Republic of Jura, abuse of power of
% Genevieve BUGNON to be prosecuted ex officio
Intentional arson at the Moulin des Breuleux on
October 19, 2012

False conviction of an innocent person (corrected in
2nd instance), and impunity of the criminal arsonist

Opposition against your penal decision of March 6, 2020, notified on
March 12, 2020, condemning me to a fine of CHF 300.- respectively 3 days
of prison for alleged ""publication of secret official debates"".

To you, LOGOS Séraphin,

It goes without saying that | timely object to your harebrained prescription.
| acknowledge having assisted the Congolese, Djilz ADASMANN to analyze
his judicial file, after his scandalous conviction in first instance for alleged
intentional arson. This judgment was the result of a botched investigation
by Prosecutor General BUGNON, followed by the negligence of the "judge"
of first instance, Pascal CHAPPUIS. This allowed me to advise this judicial
victim, and to mobilize observers for his appeal trial on December 13, 2017
before the JU Cantonal Court.

The cantonal judges LOGOS, KOHLER and JUBIN corrected this judicial
crime, without compensating the victim for the material and moral harm
suffered, thus confirming my appreciation. Alas, no journalist showed up at
the hearing, although they were notified. For this reason, | took it upon
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myself to inform the population of Les Breuleux. Since the fault had been
rectified, I refrained at the time from publishing the case on the Internet.

To my surprise, you condemn me more than 2 years later, supposedly for
violation of article 293 of the Swiss Penal Code, inspired by a complaint of
the Delémontese lawyer Cédric BAUME, wanting to change the
interpretation of our laws, to establish a cabinet justice. According to his
standards and yours, all journalists reporting on trials would henceforth be
equally guilty.

Sir, with your late decision, which you have laid after 2 % years of
incubation, you are blatantly and serially violating the articles of the
European Convention on Human Rights: Article 6 (right to a fair hearing),
Article 10 (right to freedom of expression), Article 11 (right to freedom of
association) and Article 14 (prohibition of discrimination).

It seems to me that you and your auxiliary, Me BAUME, shot yourselves in
your own feet. You see, I am now forced to inform the company of this

malfunction, by publishing the trilingual ADASMANN file on the Internet
www.worldcorruption.info/index htm files/gu 2020-03-20 Adasmann-e.pdf

In case of censorship access via a proxy, for example https://kproxy.com/
To circumvent Switzerland's illegal censorship of the Internet, this letter is
sent across Europe to 15,000 e-mail addresses.

It is to make known the double blunder of the former Prosecutor General
of the canton and republic of Jura, Genevieve BUGNON, who succeeded
in the feat of wrongfully convicting an innocent man (corrected in 2nd
instance), and granting the criminal arsonist impunity.

To you, LOGOS Séraphin
Gerhard ULRICH

Enclosure : Abstract and analysis of the judicial file ADASMANN
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